  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
March, 2004 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1217/D
NCP1217
Enhanced PWM Current−Mode
Controller for High−Power
Universal Off−Line Supplies

3
4
+
Cbulk
+
D3
1N4007
CVCC
1
3
NCP1217
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Version Marking Package Shipping
NCP1217P065 65 kHz P1217P065 PDIP−7 50 Units/Rail
NCP1217D065 65 kHz 17D06 SO−8 2500 Units/Reel
NCP1217P100 100 kHz P1217P100 PDIP−7 50 Units/Rail
NCP1217D100 100 kHz 17D10 SO−8 2500 Units/Reel
NCP1217P133 133 kHz P1217P133 PDIP−7 50 Units/Rail
NCP1217D133 133 kHz 17D13 SO−8 2500 Units/Reel
NCP1217
16
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS